Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 3

#### ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS CODE: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### PART 2

#### AMENDMENTS OF PARTICULAR ENACTMENTS

## Crossrail Act 2008 (c. 18)

- 54 (1) Part 4 of Schedule 17 to the Crossrail Act 2008 (protective provisions) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph 1(2) for the definition of "electronic communications code" substitute—

"electronic communications code" means the code set out in Schedule 3A to the Communications Act 2003;".

- (3) In paragraph 2(1) for "paragraph 23" substitute "Part 10".
- (4) In paragraph 2(2) for "Paragraphs 21 and 23" substitute "Parts 6 and 10".
- (5) In paragraph 3 for "paragraph 9" substitute "Part 8".
- (6) In paragraph 4(1) for "paragraph 23" substitute "Part 10".